PUBLIC NOTICE: HOCKLEY COUNTY 2021 REVISED COUNTY ELECTION PRECINCT PLAN

By order dated December 6, 2021 ("2021 Order"), the Hockley County Commissioners Court ("Commissioners Court"), the governing body of Hockley County, Texas ("County"), approved the 2021 Revised Hockley County Election Precinct Plan ("2021 Revised Plan") pursuant to Chapter 42 of the Texas Election Code and other authority. The 2021 Revised Plan made changes to the County's existing election precinct plan. The 2021 Revised Plan shall take effect on and after January 1, 2022.

The following is a brief, general description of the changes made in the County's existing election precinct boundaries as described in the 2021 Revised Plan, said changes made by the Commissioners Court a result of county commissioner precinct and/or justice of the peace and constable precinct boundary line changes made pursuant to the County's 2021 redistricting project, and/or for the efficiency and convenience in the holding of elections in Hockley County, Texas: (1) certain territory was transferred from Election Precinct 21 to Election Precinct 24 in or near the City of Levelland, Texas in the general area of Gusher Road, Hardhat Road, and West Houston Street; (2) certain territory was transferred from Election Precinct 16 to Election Precinct 45 in or near the City of Levelland, Texas in the general area north of Paxton Place Street and east of Fannin Avenue; (3) certain territory was transferred from Election Precinct 11 to Election Precinct 16 in or near the City of Levelland, Texas in the general area south of Paxton Place Street and east of Bowie Lane; (4) certain territory was transferred from Election Precinct 11 to Election Precinct 45 in or near the City of Levelland, Texas in the general area south of Paxton Place Street, west of Bowie Lane, and east of Alamo Road: (5) certain territory was transferred from Election Precinct 45 to Election Precinct 32 in or near the City of Levelland, Texas in the general area south of Austin Street and north of Poplar Street; (6) certain territory was transferred from Election Precinct 11 to Election Precinct 32 in or near the City of Levelland, Texas in the general area south of Popular Street and north of Magnolia Street; (7) certain territory was transferred from Election Precinct 16 to Election Precinct 32 in or near the City of Levelland, Texas in the general area south of Holly Street and north of Magnolia Street; and (8) certain territory was transferred from Election Precinct 11 to Election Precinct 45 in or near the City of Levelland, Texas in the general area east of Birch Street and west of Cedar Street. The remainder of the precincts described in the County's existing election precinct plan were not revised by the 2021 Order.

Copies of the County's 2021 Order and 2021 Revised Plan may be inspected and copied at the office of the Hockley County Judge at the Hockley County Courthouse, 802 Houston Street, First Floor, Levelland, Texas (telephone 806-894-6856), or reviewed and downloaded at www.co.hockley.tx.us. Should you have questions regarding these matters, please contact the office of the Hockley County Judge. Public notice regarding the changes in the County's existing election precincts, as described in the 2021 Revised Plan, is being accomplished by the County as required by law.